AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 5. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS

10.

- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 9. ORDINANCE 3rd READING FINAL PASSAGE

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES		
А.	An Ordinance to Appropriate from the ARPA Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund for Purposes of the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Public Hearing September 27, 2021 Sponsored by Janet Venecz	21-30
B.	An Ordinance Amending Ordinance Numbers 7598, 8348, 8753, 9161, and 9357, also known as Section 93.005 of the Hammond Municipal Code, Pertaining to Ambulance Users Fees to Increase Loaded Mileage Rate Sponsored by Scott Rakos	reference no. 21-31
		reference no. 21-32
C.	An Ordinance Reclassifying Certain Lands in the City of Hammond for Zoning Purposes and Amending Ordinance No. 8514 (An Ordinance Establishing a Zoning Plan for the City of Hammond Including the Regulations and Maps to Administer the Zoning Plan in Order to Provide for Orderly Growth and Development Within the City, all in Accordance with the Comprehensive/Land Use Plan, as Amended) for Property Commonly Known as: 584 Sibley Street, Hammond, IN, 46320 Petitioned by Carlos E. Hernandez Romero & Sponsored by Pete Torres	
	retublied by Carlos E. Hernandez Romero & Sponsored by rete romes	REFERENCE NO.
D.	An Ordinance to Repeal Ordinance 7396 and Am. Ord. 8370 Also Known as Chapter 103 of Title IX of the Hammond Municipal Code and Adopt and Enact Chapter 107 of Title IX of the Hammond Municipal Code Relating to Responsible Bidding Practices and Submission Requirements on Public Works Projects Sponsored by Dan Spitale	21-33
E.	An Ordiance Vacating a 14- Foot Alley in the 5100 Block East of Hohman Lying Between Hohman Avenue and the Bus Lane at the Dan Rabin Plaza in the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana Public Hearing September 27, 2021 Petitioned by City of Hammond Department of Redevelopment and 415 Sibley, LLC & Sponsored by Pete Torres	reference no. 21-34

AGENDA cont.

11.	RESOLUTIONS		
	A.	A Resolution Adopting an Initial Community Investment Plan for the City of Hammond	21R-25
		for the use of Funds Provided Under the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)	
		Sponsored by Janet Venecz	
	B.	A Resolution Authoring the Hammond Fire Department to Apply for a 2021 NIPSCO	REFERENCE NO. 21R-26
	D.	Public Safety Education and Training Action Grant	2110-20
		Sponsored by Scott Rakos	
			REFERENCE NO.
	C.	A Resolution Authoring the Hammond Police Department to Apply for a 2021 NIPSCO	21R-27
		Public Safety Education and Training Action Grant	
		Sponsored by Dan Spitale	DEFEDENCE NO
	D.	A Resolution Authorizing the Use of Credit Cards by Designated Officials and Employees	REFERENCE NO. 21R-28
	D.	of the City of Hammond	2111-20
		Sponsored by Janet Venecz	
12.	NEW A	AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS	

13. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN